

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO.9203 OF 2020

Abhishek Rajesh Dogar

...Petitioner

Versus

Pratibha Rajesh Dogra

...Respondent

Mr. Vivek Sharma for Petitioner.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2021

P.C.

Matter mentioned. By this praecipe, the Petitioner is seeking condonation of delay in payment of Court fees and for directions to the Testamentary Department to accept the same.

2. In view thereof, the delay is condoned. The Testamentary Department is directed to accept the payment of Court fees.

3. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R. I. CHAGLA J.]